List ID:

Class:
Working Title:
Job Specialty:
Post:

Inspection Start:

Rank
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Eligible list

H032-Captain, Fire Prevention or Fire Investigation

Captain, Fire Prevention or Fire Investigation

None

2023-06-28 Cert Rule: Statistically Valid Grouping

2023-06-29

Score
1000

949
942
904
874
846
829
821
793
790
787
772
758
700

Inspection End: 2023-07-06

Last Name
Eng

Gauer
Li

Sy

La Eace
Mann
Flores
joe

Der
Kelly
Gilbraith
Esteves Reis
Bisio

Labrado

Exam Type:
Scope:

List Type:

Duration:

Adoption:

First Name
Amy

Gerald C
Michele
Dennis
Robert
Kerry
Ramon
alfred
Warren
Laura
Kathleen
Marifi
Carla

Edward

City and County of San Francisco Department of Human Resources

CBT
FIR
P

24 Months
2023-07-07

Consistent with Civil Service Rule 313.3.4, the Department of Human Resources will certify to the

appointing officer the name of eligibles who are within a statistically valid grouping/sliding band

of scores using a confidence factor of 1.96. The band width for this eligible list is 43 points.



