



City and County of San Francisco Department of Human Resources

Eligible list

List ID:	X00029	Exam Type:	CBT
Class:	H032-Captain, Fire Prevention or Fire Investigation	Scope:	FIR
Working Title:	Captain, Fire Prevention or Fire Investigation	List Type:	P
Job Specialty:	None		
Post:	2023-06-28 Cert Rule: Statistically Valid Grouping	Duration:	24 Months
Inspection Start:	2023-06-29 Inspection End: 2023-07-06	Adoption:	2023-07-07

Rank	Score	Last Name	First Name
1	1000	Eng	Amy
2	949	Gauer	Gerald C
3	942	Li	Michele
4	904	Sy	Dennis
5	874	La Eace	Robert
6	846	Mann	Kerry
7	829	Flores	Ramon
8	821	joe	alfred
9	793	Der	Warren
10	790	Kelly	Laura
11	787	Gilbraith	Kathleen
12	772	Esteves Reis	Marifi
13	758	Bisio	Carla
14	700	Labrado	Edward

Consistent with Civil Service Rule 313.3.4, the Department of Human Resources will certify to the appointing officer the name of eligibles who are within a statistically valid grouping/sliding band of scores using a confidence factor of 1.96. The band width for this eligible list is 43 points.